TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Tra nsPort and
Road Safety, Ezhilagam, ChePauk,
Chennai - 600 005.
To (By e-mail).
All the Zonal Officers in Tamil Nadu,

:) Chassis with Cabin
N3 Cate o
4 Month and year of manufacture As per codifications
6
Chassis number Asa licable
7 Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
o erated vehicle
As applicable
B Fuel used Diesel
9 184 Kw @ 2400 +/- 50 rpm
6014 cc
11. 14 a kers classificatio n NP4825/66 H CC-Goods Chassis with Cabin
BS VI
72 Wheel base 6600 mm
13. ersons2
74. Colour licable
15. ULW u nladen wei 10330 K s
16. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW ( Registered laden
weight) as certifled by the
manufacturer
17. Number, description, size
and ply ratino of tvres as
declared bv the
a Front Axle 29s/95D20, 295/90R2O
295 80R22.5
b 29s/9sD20, 29s/90R20
295 80R22.5
18.
Rea r Axle
a Front axle faw FA1+ FA2 14000 K S.
b
21000 K s
12500 Kgs.
19.
a Overall len th 10960 mm
b Rear over han 2100 mm
c 2570 mm
d Overall hei ht 3777 mm
e lvl in . round clearance 260 mm
M/s Desno
23. ed limitlvlax S eed Pre-set s 80 Km h
Type of Body
3(a) Type of veh icle/cateqory
No. of cylinders
6.
H. P,/BHP
Cu bic capacity
Seatinq ca pacity
qht)
47500 Kgs.
Registered Axle Weiqht
Lift axle
Rear axle (raw)
Dimension
Overa ll width
22. Speed governor (speed limiting
function )
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 19gg and rules made there under and
the department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in thls regard.
All the Zonal Joint rransport commissioners and the Zonal Deputy Transport
commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular. They are
also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the respective
Regional Transport Officers of their Zones.
Sd/- A.A.Muthu,
Joint Transport Com m issioner( Ru les) ( FAC )
Chepauk, Chennai-5.
//BVorder//
M. Rav
Assis ecreta ry- II( FAC)